

## DigitalCommons@NYLS

Investiture of the Honorable Roger J. Miner

The Honorable Roger J. Miner '56 Papers

Fall 9-3-1985

## Raymond J. Dearie, United States Attorney, September 3, 1985

Raymond J. Dearie

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/miner\_investiture



## THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY

EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

September 3, 1985

RECEIVED

SEF1 1985

ROGER 1. NAMES U.S. CIRCUIT AUGGE ALBANY NEW YORK

Honorable Roger T. Miner United States District Judge Northern District of New York United States, Courthouse 445 Broadway Albany, New York 12207

Dear :Judge Miner:

I want to thank you for your thoughtful invitation to attend your Investiture as Circuit Judge on September 14, 1985. As I have advised your Chambers, a family commitment will prevent my attending. Since I have a country home in Columbia County, I particularly regret not being able to witness the ceremonies honoring one of my "neighbors".

My family and I and my colleagues in the Eastern District extend hearty congratulations to you.

sincerely,

United States Attorney